

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **24.02.2026 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interested contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM & without EMD** tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **23.02.2026**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Class
1.	Restoration of rain damages on Link road from Dhandal to kolka KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/822 to 0/837) under PDNA.	Rs 4,55,849	Rs 9,200	₹350	"D"
2.	Restoration of rain damages on Link road from Dhandal to kolka KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/090 to 0/105 under PDNA	Rs 4,00,666	Rs 8,100	₹350	"D"
3.	Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burston dated 29.07.2025 (Morning)Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Hospital nallah where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025. (Job No.II)	Rs 99,120	Rs 2,000	₹350	"D"
4.	Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning)Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Tungal Colony where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025. Job No.II	Rs 99,120	Rs 2,000	₹350	"D"
5.	RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)	Rs 99,000	Rs 2,000	₹350	"D"
6.	SDF/2024/884 Restoration of Rain Damages on Mandi Rewalsar Kalkhar road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc) Job-I (Deposit work)	Rs 1,48,000	Rs 3,300	₹350	"D"
7.	SDF/2024/884 Restoration of Rain Damages on Mandi Rewalsar Kalkhar road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc) Job-II (Deposit work)	Rs 1,48,000	Rs 3,300	₹350	"D"
8.	SDF/2024/883 Restoration of Rain Damages on Manthala Rachhwana Gaterbag road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc) Deposit work.	Rs 2,20,000	Rs 4,400	₹350	"D"
9.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli (Gokhra Section)(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)	Rs 2,20,000	Rs 4,400	₹350	"D"
10.	RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli (Kotli Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)	Rs 2,20,000	Rs 4,400	₹350	"D"
11.	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/782 to 0/802) under PDNA 2023.	Rs 4,77,167	Rs 9,600	₹350	"D"
12.	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/785 to 0/825) under PDNA 2023	Rs 4,01,053	Rs 8,100	₹350	"D"
13.	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/825 to 0/865) under PDNA 2023	Rs 4,01,783	Rs 8,100	₹350	"D"
14.	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/802 to 0/822) under PDNA 2023.	Rs 4,76,338	Rs 9,500	₹350	"D"
15.	Restoration of rain damages on Kun Galoo to Baroha Ropa Matyal road KM 0/00 to 2/800. (SH:- C/O Approaches of slab culvert at KM. 1/300 under PDNA 2023.	Rs 4,91,379	Rs 9,900	₹350	"D"

16.	Restoration of rain damages on Khalaroo to Manhan road KM. 0/00 to 2/700 (SH- C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD 1/800 to 1/810 and HPC 900 mm dia at RD 1/915 under PDNA.	Rs 3,76,659	Rs 7,600	₹350	'D'
17.	Construction of RCC Culvert and channelization of Nallah near H/O Girdhari in Ward No. 14 (Behna) of MC Mandi (MC Deposit)	Rs 3,49,580	Rs 7,000	₹350	'D'
18.	RRD on Sain Sadoh road under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi Km 0/00 to 14/00 (SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc	Rs 99,000	Rs 1,000	₹350	'D'
19.	Repair and maintenance of Pathway & construction of drain from shop of friends Electronics to the shop of Vaaho Ornament (Opp. HC Photostat) in Mahajan Bazar street, construction of drain from shop of Friends Electronics to the shop of MV Creations, constructions of drain and providing and fixing MS grating over drain outside public toilet of Moti Bazar in Ward No. 10 of the MC Mandi (H.P) MC Deposit	Rs 4,59,235	Rs 9,200	350	'D'
20.	Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary school (Bal) Mandi (U-Block) District Mandi (H.P) (SH:- Providing and fixing preapainted sheet on R.H.S window chhajias and main roof etcetera.	Rs 99,494	Rs 2,000	₹350	'D'
21.	Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary (Bal) Mandi (U-block) Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing preapainted sheet on back side window chhajias and main roof etcetera.	Rs 99,494	Rs 2,000	₹350	'D'
22.	RRD Damages on Manthala Rachhera Gaterbag Road km. 0/00 to 3/350 (SH- C/O B/wall at Rd 0/562 to 0/582) to avoid damage to on hill side.	Rs 3,53,525	Rs 7,100	Rs 350	'D'

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately, being of emergent nature and in the larger public interest.

Tender Notice – Terms & Conditions

The tender documents shall be issued only to those Contractors/Firms who submit the following documents along with their application:

1. Valid enlistment/registration of contractor in the appropriate class.
2. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
3. GST Registration Number.
4. Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account in any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh, or F.D.R. from any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 2, HPPWD, Mandi H.P.
5. Earnest money and cost of tender form for the above works must be submitted along with the application for purchase of tender form. Applications received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be summarily rejected.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid for 75 (seventy-five) days after the opening of the tender.
7. Ambiguous, telephonic, conditional tenders or tenders submitted by fax/e-mail shall not be considered and will be summarily rejected.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
9. If the date specified above happens to be a holiday, the tenders shall be processed on the next working day.
10. The Contractor/Firm must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures, failing which the Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.
11. Tender forms shall not be issued to those Contractors/Firms whose past performance is not found satisfactory or who have failed to complete previously awarded works within the stipulated period.
12. No contractor shall have more than two major works in hand at a time.
13. The work shall be completed by the Contractor within the stipulated period.

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2025-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi

Dated: -

13/02/2026


Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 455849.00
Earnest Money Rs: 9200.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road from Dhandal to kolka KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/822 to 0/837) under PDNA.

Contract No.:

Bidder Name:

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
		3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.40	Per cubic metre	609.10	16080.00	Rupees Thousand Only Sixteen Eighty
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	76.50	Per cubic metre	5311.65	406341.00	Rupees Four Lakh Six Thousand Hundred Forty One Only
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00	Each	365.00	10950.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.50	Per cubic metre	1665.00	22478.00	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight Only
Total in Figure					455849.00	Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine Only
Quoted Rate in Words		Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine Only				

BoQ approved for RSI- 455849/eng.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 400666.00
 Earnest Money Rs: 8100.00
 Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road from Dhandal to kolka KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 0/090 to 0/105) under PDNA.

Contract No.:

Bidder Name:

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
		3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	28.05	Per cubic metre	609.10	17,085.00	Rupees Thousand Eighty Five Only
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	66.75	Per cubic metre	5311.65	3,54,553.00	Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Three Only

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Each	365.00	7,300.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Only Seven Three
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.05	Per cubic metre	1665.00	21,728.00	Rupees Thousand Hundred Twenty Eight Only
Total in Figure					4,00,666.00	Rupees Four Lakh Six Hundred Sixty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Words						

BOQ approved for Rs 4,00,666/-only.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

235

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 99120.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000 00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning)
 Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Hospital nallah where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025 (Job No.II)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris from inner streets of Jail road and Hospital where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025 with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etcetera happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	84 00 Hours	1180.00	Rupees thousand hundred eighty and paise nil only	Per hour	99120.00
				Total:-		99120.00

Conditions:-

- i) The intending bidders must have ownership of JCB in their name and copy of RC must be uploaded online as a proof.

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99120/- (Rupees ninety nine thousand one hundred twenty only.)


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 PWD, Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 99120.00
 Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00
 Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning)
 Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Tungal Colony where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025. Job No.II

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris from inner streets of Jail road and Hospital where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025 with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etcetera happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	84.00 Hours	1180.00	Rupees thousand hundred eighty and paise nil only	Per hour	99120.00
Total:-						99120.00

Conditions:-

- The intending bidders must have ownership of JCB in their name and copy of RC must be uploaded online as a proof.

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99120/- Rupees ninety nine thousand one hundred twenty only.

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 AP PWD, Mandi. *[Signature]*

82

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

RRD on various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi
(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)

Estimated Cost Rs.99,000/-
Earnest Money Rs.2,000/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
					Total	99,000.00

DNIT checked and approved for P&I- 99,000 only.



Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD. Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

SDF/2024/884 Restoration of Rain Damages on Mandi Rewalsar Kalkhar road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc) Job-I (Deposit work)

Estimated Cost Rs.1,48,000/-
Earnest Money Rs.3,300/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	135.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	1,48,500.00
					Total	1,48,500.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs 1,48,500/-

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi.

82

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

SDF/2024/884 Restoration of Rain Damages on Mandi Rewalsar Kalkhar road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc) Job-II (Deposit work)

Estimated Cost Rs.1,48,000/-
Earnest Money Rs.3,300/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	135.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	1,48,500.00
					Total	1,48,500.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs. 1,48,500/-


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

SDF/2024/883 Restoration of Rain Damages on Manthala Rachhwana Gaterbag road Km 0/00 to 3/500 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain, etc) Deposit work

Estimated Cost Rs.2,20,000/-
Earnest Money Rs.4,400/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	200.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	2,20,000.00
					Total	2,20,000.00

DNIT checked and approved for Rs.2,20,000/-


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
P.W.D. Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli (Gokhra Section)
(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)

Estimated Cost Rs. 2,20,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 4,400/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	200.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	2,20,000.00
					Total	2,20,000.00

DNIT Checked and approved for Rs/- 2,20,000/-


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P.PWD, Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

RRD on various roads under Kotli Sub Division HPPWD Kotli (Kotli Section)
(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)

Estimated Cost Rs.2,20,000/-
Earnest Money Rs.4,400/-
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	200.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	2,20,000.00
					Total	2,20,000.00

DMIT Checked and approved for Rs/-2,20,000/-

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
AP.PWD. Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 477167.00
Earnest Money Rs: 9600.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/782 to 0/802) under PDNA 2023.

Contract No.:

Bidder Name:

PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	37.20	Per cubic metre	517.65	19257.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Only
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	89.00	Per cubic metre	4600.00	409400.00	Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	40.00	Each	322.00	12880.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only

Back filling behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads , lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

25.80 Per cubic metre

1381.00

35630.00

Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Only

Total in Figure

Quoted Rate in Words

Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand One Hundred Seven Only

477167.00

Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Only

BoQ checked and approved for Rs. 4,77,167/- only


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
P.W.D. Mandi.

511

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 401053.00
Earnest Money Rs: 8100.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/785 to 0/825) under PDNA 2023.

Contract No.:						
Bidder Name:						
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	42.40	Per cubic metre	609.90	25860.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	67.20	Per cubic metre	5311.65	356943.00	Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three Only

providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.00	Each	365.00	18250.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only
Total in Figure				401053.00	
Quoted Rate in Words	Rupees Four Lakh One Thousand Fifty Three Only				

BoQ checked and approved for Rs. 4,01,053/- only


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
G.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 401783.00
Earnest Money Rs: 8100.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O B/wall at RD 0/825 to 0/865) under PDNA 2023.

Contract No.:

Bidder Name:

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	42.40	Per cubic metre	609.90	25860.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	67.20	Per cubic metre	5311.65	356943.00	Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Three Only

Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall , return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	52.00	Each	365.00	18980.00	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Only
Total in Figure				401783.00	
Quoted Rate in Words	Rupees Four Lakh One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Three Only				

Box checked and approved for Rs. 4,01,783/- only.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 476338.00
Earnest Money Rs: 9500.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandl Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Dhandal to Kolka road KM. 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- C/O PCC R/wall at RD 0/802 to 0/822) under PDNA 2023.

Contract No.:

Bidder Name:

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	37.20	Per cubic metre	517.65	19257.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Only
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	89.00	Per cubic metre	4600.00	409400.00	Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Four Hundred Only
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	40.00	Each	322.00	12880.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Only

Back filling behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads , lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Total in Figure

Quoted Rate in Words

25.20	Per cubic metre	1381.00	34801.00	Rupees Thirty Four Thousand Eight Hundred One Only
Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred Eight Only		476338.00		

BoQ checked and approved for Rs. 4,76,338/- only


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
C.H. P. W. D. Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 491379.00
Earnest Money Rs: 9900.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Kun Galoo to Baroha Ropa Matyal road KM . 0/00 to 2/800. (SH:- C/O Approaches of slab culvert at KM . 1/300) under PDNA 2023.

Contract No.:						
Bidder Name:						
PRICE SCHEDULE						
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate excluding GST in	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	53.04	Per cubic metre	517.65	27456.00	Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Only
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	87.10	Per cubic metre	4600.00	400660.00	Rupees Four Lakh Six Hundred Sixty Only

1	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate excluding GST in	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.
3	3	4	5	6	7
Construction of R.C.C Railing of M -25 Grade, Cast in situ with nominal size aggregate including form work and reinforcement complete true to the line and spacing between vertical railing post not exceed 1 in 500 (One in five hundred) center to center and technical specification clause No-800, 900 and 1208.3 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in-charge.	12.90	Per running metre	2966.10	38263.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three Only
4	23.00	Each	322.00	7406.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Six Only
5	12.74	Per cubic metre	1381.00	17594.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety
Total in Figure	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine Only				Rupees Four
Quoted Rate in Words	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine Only				

Boa checked and approved for Rs. 4,91,379 Only


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
H.P. P.W.D. Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 376659.00
Earnest Money Rs: 7600.00
Time :- One Month

Tender Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.-II, H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Khalanoo to Manhan road KM. 0/00 to 2/700 (SH:- C/O B/wall in wire crate at RD 1/800 to 1/810 and HPC 900 mm dia at RD 1/915) under PDNA.

Contract No.:

Bidder Name:

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P. in	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P. in	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto a lead of 50m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material in ordinary soil upto 3m (three metre) depth including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	47.87	Per cubic metre	609.90	29196.00	Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred Ninety Six Only
2	Excavation in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of surplus material with in all leads and lifts, as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Pick work+Jumper work).	12.77	Per cubic metre	198.10	2530.00	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Only
3	Providing and laying 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3.09	Per cubic metre	5632.00	17403.00	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred Three Only

Item Description

1	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for substructure complete as drawing and technical specification clauses 702, 704, 1202 and 1204 in cement mortar (1:6) (One cement : six sand) Coursed rubble masonry (2nd sort) including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	3 10.18	4 Per cubic metre	5 6289.50	6 64027.00	7 Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Twenty Seven Only
5	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1303 Rubble stone laid in cement mortar 1:3 (One cement : three sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	0.45	Per cubic metre	4650.00	2093.00	Rupees Two Thousand Ninety Three Only
6	Providing and laying 900mm dia (nine hundred millimetre) reinforced cement concrete pipe NP 2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement : two sand) but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets Clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	7.50	Per running metre	4720.00	35400.00	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only
7	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) dia. GI wire confirming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm X 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally including 10 percent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighting not less than 25kg (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specification clause 1301 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	33.70	Per cubic metre	3652.10	123076.00	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seventy Six Only
8	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) PCC nominal mix of concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads , lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	17.88	Per cubic metre	5311.65	94972.00	Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two Only
9	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain/ reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm diameter (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge.	6.00	Each	328.00	1968.00	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Only

1	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in words.
10	Back filling behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads , lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.60 Per cubic metre	5 1665.00	6 5994.00	7 Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four Only
Total in Figure					
Quoted Rate in Words					
		Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine Only			

BOB checked and approved for Rs. 3,76,659 Only


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II,
H.P.W.D. Mandi.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :-

RRD on Sain Sadoh road under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi Km 0/00 to 14/00
(SH: Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, excavation of katcha drain etc)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 1,000/-
Time :- One month

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. one cum bucket capacity for removal of slips, clearing of debris, drains, dressing of berms etc. from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
					Total	99,000.00

UNIT checked and approved for Rs. 99,000/-


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P.W.D. Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99494.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary School (Bal) Mandi (U-Block) Distt. Mandi (H.P.).

Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Prepainted sheet on R.H.S. window Chhajjas and main roof etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.62mm (zero point sixty two millimetre) thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyster (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyster 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimetre) diameter with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	43.68	2277.80	Rupees Thousand Hundred Seven and Eighty Only	Per Two square Seventy metre	99494.00
				Total:-		99494.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99,494/- (Rupees ninety nine thousand four hundred ninety four) only.


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. II,
 P.W.D. Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 99494.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary School (Bal) Mandi (U-Block) Distt. Mandi (H.P.).
 Sub Head:- Providing and fixing Pre-painted sheet on back side window Chhajjas and main roof etcetera

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing and fixing 0.62mm (zero point sixty two millimetre) thick pre-painted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws pre-painted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimetre) diameter with pre-painted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	43.68	2277.80	Rupees Thousand Hundred Seven and Eighty Only	Per Two square Seventy metre	99494.00
				Total:-		99494.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 99,494/- (Rupees ninety nine thousand four hundred ninety four) only.


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 P.W.D. Mandi